0400001834

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only

7015



700404173737

2023 HAR 22 PH 1: 00

y 3/23/2023

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 597505 4305966

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 105.00

ORDER DATE: March 20, 2023

ORDER TIME : 2:01 PM

ORDER NO. : 597505-010

CUSTOMER NO: 4305966

ARTICLES OF MERGER

SBP ACQUISITION, LLC

INTO

WHITE CAP, L.P.

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



March 21, 2023

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: WHITE CAP, L.P. Ref. Number: A04000001834

RESUBMIT
Please give original
submission date as file date.

Letter Number: 023A00006485

We have received your document for WHITE CAP, L.P. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$105.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

As a condition of a merger, pursuant to s.605.0212(8) and/or s.607.1622 (8), Florida Statutes, each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual reports with the Department of State through December 31 of the calendar year in which the articles of merger are submitted for filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

2003 HAR 22 PH 2:51

Certificate of Merger For

2023 HAR 22 PM 1:00

Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

MEL TOBES, FE

The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with s. 620.2108, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	
SBP Acquisition, LLC	lowa	limited liability company	
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typas follows:	be, and jurisdiction of t	he <u>surviving</u> party are	
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	
White Cap, L.P.	Florida	limited partnership	

<u>THIRD:</u> The date the merger is effective under the governing laws of the surviving party is: 11:59 PM ET on 03/20/2023.

(NOTE: If survivor is a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State. If survivor is not a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date shall be as provided in survivor's governing statute.)

FOURTH: The merger was approved by each party as required by its governing law.

FIFTH: If the surv	iving party is a	foreign orga	inization not o	qualified to trai	nsact business
in this state, the stree					
Department of State					
Street address:	<u> </u>		·		
		.	·		
Mailing address:		-			
					· · · · · ·
				<u> </u>	

SIXTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger:

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:

(Merger must be signed by all general partners of Florida limited partnerships or limited liability limited partnerships and by the authorized representative of each other party.)

Name of Entity/Organization: SBP Acquisition, LLC	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual: Susan V. Stucker, Secretary Susan V. Stucker, Secretary of Construction Supply Holdings, LLC, its General Partner		
White Cap, L.P.	Susan V. Stucker			

Fees: Filing Fees:

\$52.50 Per Party

Certified Copy:

\$52.50 (Optional)

Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)